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Abir David     M 2
 26 Shai Agnon Street 43380 Ra'anana , Israel
Tel :972 3 6408173 - Fax:972 9 7747658 -Tel H.:972 9 7747658    / abir@eng.tau.ac.il
Almar Ivan J     M 1
Hungarian Academy of Sciences Konkoly Observatory, Box 67 H-1525 Budapest , Hungary
Tel :36 1 3919324 - Fax:36 1 2754668 -Tel H.:36 1 3974908   almar@konkoly.hu / 
Astor Jean-Louis      0
Tel : - Fax: -Tel H.:   jean-louis.astor@cnes.fr / 
Bensaid Rene      0
CNES 2 Place Maurice Quentin 75001 Paris , France
Tel :33 1 44 76 75 00 - Fax:33 1 44 76 76 76 -Tel H.:   rene.bensaid@cnes.fr / 
Candel Daniele      0
HTL, CNRS - Universite Paris 7 2, Place Jussieu, case postale 7034 75251 Paris , France
Tel : - Fax: -Tel H.:33 1 44 27 99 98    / candel415@aol.com
Cherne Jack M     M 2
 339 20th Street  Santa Monica CA 90402, USA
Tel :1 310 764 6929 - Fax:1 310 394 03 43 -Tel H.:1 310 393 47 59   jack.cherne@ngc.com / wrtflyer@aol.com
Contant Jean-Michel     M 4
Secretary General IAA 6 rue Galilée, PO Box 1268-16 75766 Paris Cedex 16 , France
Tel :33 1 47238215 - Fax:33 1 47238216 -Tel H.:   sgeneral@iaanet.org / 
Gupta Suresh C     M 2
 Vidya, Saptarang, Pulayanarkota Road  Trivandrum 695 031, India
Tel :91 75405 - Fax: -Tel H.:91 72963    / 
Ince Nejat     M 2
 Angore Evleri, Beysukent Yelkenli Cad. N. 17 06532 Ankara , Turkey
Tel : - Fax: -Tel H.:    /
Klajn Marcel     M 2
 PO Box 2250 31021 Haifa , Israel
Tel : - Fax: -Tel H.:   klajn@rafael.co.il / 
Lattu Kristan      0
Tel : - Fax: -Tel H.:    / krislattu@aol.com
Marchal Christian L     M 1
 8, rue du Laos 75015 Paris , France
Tel :33 1 46734952 - Fax: -Tel H.:33 1 47836049    / cmarchal@wanadoo.fr
Masmoudi Mustapha     M 4
 3 rue Iman Ouzaï, Menzah 4 1004 Tunis , Tunisia
Tel :216 1 793939 - Fax:216 1 753535 -Tel H.:216 1 753535   atucom@planet.tn / 
Ninomiya Keiken     M 2
Institute of  Space and Astronautical Science ( ISAS) 3-1-1 Yoshinodai 229-8510 Sagamihara Kanagawa Prefecture, Japan
Tel :81 427 59 8307 - Fax:81 427 59 8473 -Tel H.:81 44 989 1862   ninomiya@nnl.isas.ac.jp / 
Pavlovets Ivan     CM 4
Head of Foreign Languages Department, Moscow State Aviation Institute, MAI - Technical University Box A-80, GSP, Volokolamskoye Shosse, 4 125871 Moscow , Russia
Tel : - Fax: -Tel H.:   

Perek Lubos     M 1
Astronomical Institute, Academy of Sciences of CR Bocni II 1401 CZ - 14131 Praha 4 , Czech Republic
Tel :420 2 67103068 - Fax:420 2 72769023 -Tel H.:   perek@ig.cas.cz / 
Santini Paolo     M 2
Aerospace Dept., University of Rome La Sapienza Via Eudossiana 16 184 Rome , Italy
Tel :390 6 44585327 - Fax:390 6 44585670 -Tel H.:39 06 818 82 75   paolo.gasbarri@uniroma1.it / 

Strub Hermann A.E.     M 2
 Giersbergstrasse 10 D-53229 Bonn , Germany
Tel :49 228 481270 - Fax:49 228 481270 -Tel H.:49 228 481270    / hstrub@t-online.de
Williamson Mark      0
Space Technology Consultant The Glebe House, Kirkby Thore CA10 1UR Cumbria , UK
Tel : - Fax:44 1768 361040 -Tel H.:   / 
Yajima Kazuyoshi     M 3
Vice-Dean, Nihon Univ School of Medicine, 30-1 Ohyaguchi Kamimachi, Itabashi-ku 173-8610 Tokyo , Japan
Tel :81 3 39728111 ext2265 - Fax:81 3 39749131 -Tel H.:81 3 59763617   yajima@med.nihon-u.ac.jp / 
Zhuang Fenggan     M 2
China Aerospace Science and Technology Corporation CASC 16 Fu Cheng Road 100037 Beijing , China
Tel :86 10 68370827 - Fax:86 10 68371100 -Tel H.:   zhuangfg@spacechina.com / zhuangfg@public.bta.nat.cn
Zurkowski Stanislaw      

 Al Krakowska 110/114 02256 Warsaw , Poland
Tel :48 22 8464432 ext 319 - Fax: -Tel H.:48 22 275849    / szurkowski@mi.gov.pl
